TYENDINAGA MOHAWK COUNCIL MINUTES JUNE 10, 2015

A meeting of the Tyendinaga Mohawk Council was held on Wednesday, June 10, 2015 for Local Business.

Present:	Chief R. Donald Maracle Councillors: Barry Brant, Carl E. (Ted) Maracle and Dougla Maracle Staff: Dan Brant, CAO	s E.
MOTION #4:	Moved by Barry Brant, seconded by Douglas E. Maracle the Council approve the 2015/16 contract with Pierce Animal co	
MOTION #5:	Moved by Barry Brant, seconded by Douglas E. Maracle the Council approve Quinte Conservation to monitor the Airport and Sucker Creeks.	
MOTION #6:	Moved by Carl E. (Ted) Maracle, seconded by Barry Brant that Council approve the renovation budget in the amount o \$800,000.00 and the Mortgage budget in the amount of \$750,000.00 and increase the mortgages to \$150,000.00.	of Carried.
MOTION #7:	Moved by Douglas E. Maracle, seconded by Barry Brant tha Tyendinaga Mohawk Council approve the Hastings and Prir Edward Learning Foundation as the Transfer Payment Age the Tyendinaga Mohawk Territory. M.C.R. #2015/16-039.	nce
MOTION #8:	Moved by Barry Brant, seconded by Carl E. (Ted) Maracle t meeting be adjourned. (7:10 p.m.)	that this
		Carried.
Recorded by: Shelley Bowden		
Dan Brant CAO		

Chief R. Donald Maracle